
# Name Organiza,on Country E-­‐mail/Notes Special roles
1 Aysegul	
  Ekmekci TUSEV TURKEY aysegul@tusev.org.tr
2 Vasyl	
  Biluschak Community	
  FoundaDon	
  of	
  Dolyna UKRAINE communityfundofdolyna@gmail.com
3 Ciprian	
  Ciocan Sibiu	
  Community	
  FoundaDon ROMANIA ciprian.ciocan@fundaDacomunitarasibiu.ro	
  	
  
4 Drago	
  Vrucinic ZAMAH	
  Community	
  FoundaDon CROATIA zamah@zamah.hr	
  
5 Hari	
  Alexandrov New	
  Bulgarian	
  University BULGARIA hari.alexandrov@gmail.com writer
6 Iwona	
  Olkowicz Academy	
  for	
  the	
  Development	
  of	
  

Philanthropy	
  in	
  Poland
POLAND iwonao@filantropia.org.pl	
  

facilitator
7 Maciej	
  Mulawa FederaDon	
  of	
  Polish	
  Community	
  

FoundaDons
POLAND flzb@lbl.pl	
  

8 Oksana	
  Ruda	
   ISAR	
  Ednannia	
  FoundaDon UKRAINE ruda@isar.kiev.ua
9 Vadim	
  Samorodov Ladoga	
  FoundaDon RUSSIA vsamorodov@gmail.com	
   writer
10 Judit	
  Fleischer CF	
  Ferencvaros/Hungarian	
  CF	
  movem. HUNGARY frocsi@gmail.com
11 Oznur	
  Akkaya Bolu	
  Community	
  FoundaDon TURKEY o.akkaya@bbv.org.tr
12 Jozef	
  Jarina Bardejov	
  Community	
  FoundaDon	
  and	
  

AssociaDon	
  of	
  Slovak	
  Community	
  
FoundaDons

SLOVAKIA knbj@bardejov.sk	
  


